ETAS ID: TM313400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbia Laboratories, Inc.		08/05/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lil' Drug Store Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 Continental Place NE	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1382024	LEGATRIN
Registration Number:	1973493	LEGATRIN PM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152833108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5156455502

Email: ptodm@nyemaster.com

Wendy K. Marsh **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2953100-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
SIGNATURE:	/wendy k. marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Legatrin assignment#page1.tif source=Legatrin assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0841

900297748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of August 5, 2014 between Columbia Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4 Liberty Square, Fourth Floor, Boston, MA 02109 ("Assignor") and Lil' Drug Store Products, Inc., an Iowa corporation having its principal place of business at 1201 Continental Place NE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain trademark registrations for the marks "LEGATRIN" and "LEGATRIN PM" (collectively "Marks");

WHEREAS, "LEGATRIN" is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with preparations for the relief of muscle cramps and spasms, and having been designated Registration Number 1,382,024;

WHEREAS, "LEGATRIN PM" is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with pharmaceutical preparations for pain and sleeplessness associated with minor muscle aches such as leg cramps, and having been designated Registration Number 1,973,493;

WHEREAS, "LEGATRIN" is registered in the Canada Intellectual Property Office in connection with analgesic preparations for the relief of leg cramps, and having been designated Registration Number TMA334,280;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Marks and registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor, the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells, grants and transfers and agrees to irrevocably assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest of every kind and character, in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

This Assignment inures to the benefit of and is binding upon Assignor and Assignee and their respective heirs, successors and assigns.

1

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A signature delivered by telecopy, e-mail, or other electronic means will be deemed valid.

COLUMBIA LABORATORIES, INC.

BY SCANIL C. CONDENA TR.

Name
ARETIDENT & CEO SAUGIST 2014

Title

LIL' DRUG STORE PRODUCTS, INC.

By Chair Death & GIS/14

Name
Name
Title

Title